
 

   

Food Advisory Council Members 
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Email 
2022-23 
Member 

 
Ed Aylesworth 

 
Arlington SD 

Northwest Public 
School 

(509) 684-
7824 

 
eaylesworth@asd.wednet.edu 

 
Yes 

 
Janet Charlton 

 
Chehalis SD 

Capital Region (SW) 
 

Public 
School 

(360) 618-
6213 

 
jcharlton@chehalisschools.org  

 
Yes 

 
Johnattan Curiel 

 
Washougal SD 

South (West) Public 
School 

(360) 608-
1269 

 
johnattan.curiel@washougal.org 

 
Yes 

 
Robert Gibson 

 
Tumwater SD 

Capital Region (SW) 
 

Public 
School 

(360) 709-
7743 

 
bob.gibson@tumwater.k12.wa.us 

 
Yes 

 
Cassandra Hayes 

 
Colville SD 

Northeast 
Washington 

Public 
School 

(509) 684-
7824 

 
cassandra.hayes@colsd.org 

 
Yes 

 
Lisa Johnson 

 
Highline SD 

Puget Sound 
(West) 

Public 
School 

(206) 631-
3221 

 
lisa.johnson@highlineschools.org 

 
Yes 

 
Trevor Watt 

 
Tukwila School 

District 

Puget Sound 
(West) 

Public 
School 

(206) 901- 
7823 

 
Trevor.watt@compass-usa.com 

 
Yes 

 
Tawnya White 

 
Griffin SD 

Capital Region (SW) 
 

Public 
School 

(360) 866-
2950 

 
twhite@griffinschool.us 

 
Yes 

Marlon 
Hopkins 

 
OSPI CNS 

 
Olympia Office 

State 
Agency 

(360) 725- 
6209 

 
Marlon.Hopkins@k12.wa.us 

 
Yes 

 
Brenda Merritt 

 
OSPI CNS 

 
Olympia Office 

State 
Agency 

(360) 725- 
6185 

 
Brenda.Merritt@k12.wa.us 

 
Yes 

 
Leanne Eko 

 
OSPI CNS 

 
Olympia Office 

State 
Agency 

(360) 725- 
0410 

 
Leanne.Eko@k12.wa.us 

 
Yes 

 
Pam Mahre 

 
OSPI CNS 

 State 
Agency 

(360) 688-
3352 

 
Pam.Mahre@k12.wa.us 

 
Yes 
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